  Country Assessments:
Focus on “ET-Based Integrated Water Management in
the Turpan Basin”
Bingfang Wu
Institute of Remote Sensing and Digital Earth(RADI)
Chinese Academy of Sciences (CAS)
March, 2013
EAP-Irrigation Management Modernization

Water resources fee will be charged if more than
groundwater quota;
Codification-Ertang
ET-based 3 redlines, providing guidance for water
consumption plan and water allocation.
Actual and essential water right in Ertang Watershed
 Irrigation system should implement the Management
Measures for Turpan Groundwater Resources;
Management Ordinance for Ertang Channel Reservoir
and water resources regulation mechanism;
Develop the adjusted standard of water allocation in wet
and dry years based on available water amount from
frequency analysis.
Delegation-Ertang
Approving drilling well license, installing meter to the
well to manage groundwater resources;
Develop effective management and control mechanism
to allocate water resources within the irrigation system
for first and once-more time based on irrigation quota
and water right configuration;
Shanshan Water department will be authorized to
manage Ertang Channel Reservoir and providing water
allocation service based on the development of
agriculture and industry in the down reach.
Engineering-Ertang
Ertang Channel Reservoir is being constructed on Ertang
Channel River to control flood of the upper reach;
Total storage capacity is 25 million m3, storage capacity
for flood control is 0.85 million m3, the barrage is 66 m
in height, controlling irrigation area 0.2 million acres;
 It is a dynamic process to adjust the water amount by
the reservoir;
Drip and pipe irrigation was being applied in world  bank
program area.
Feedback-Ertang
The built of Ertang Reservoir will be helpful to increase
water usage efficiency to meet both industry and
irrigation agriculture in the down reach;
 It is also helpful to flood protection in the down reach;
Water-saving project, such as drip and pipe irrigation, is
helpful to save water resources, stop the trend of over-
mining groundwater;
 If exists, the climate change feedback should be
considered in the water allocation process.
3.3 Water User Association level: WUA
Satellite image of WUA and farmland lot scale
C9: Water monitoring
C11: Data collection &
observation
C6: KM system
C2: ET-based supplementary planC8: ET-based water redline
C5: irrigation water allocation C10: Compensation mechanism
C7: Cadastral and ET integration
Basin/Prefecture level
Watershed level
WUA level
County level
C3: ET-based irrigation quota
Cn?: Basic farmland & priority
E and T Separation
C4: Actual Water right
C4: Essential Water right
 water allocation Solution aspectsData preparation
Accounting-WUA
ET mapping at high resolution, better with E/T separation
Water productivity mapping
Target ET and ET based irrigation quota should be
accounted for every WUA.
Tuyu Village belonging to Shanshan county is the remote-
sensing based ET experiment site, should have 1 WUA
43 WUAs will be organized under world bank project, 13
in Turpan City, 16 in Shanshan County and 14 in Tokson
County;